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be allowed by way of per diem and traveling expenses, as above pro-
vided, all hotel and incidental expenses which any member may incur
when attending to the necessary duties of his office shall be allowed to such
member. All expenses shall be paid to said Board out of the State
treasury. All moneys received in excess of said compensation and mileage
as before provided for shall be held by the State Treasurer as a special
fund for meeting expenses of said Board and carrying out the provisions
of this sub-title.

318.

Cited but not construed in Kahn ». Board of Examiners, 162 Md. 66S.

321.

Person whose license has been revoked for non-payment of annual registration
fee not required to take examination for reissuance of same. Kahn ». Board of
Examiners, 162 Md. 668.

323.

This section does not apply to person whose license has been revoked under
sec, 321. See notes thereto. Kahn v, Board of Examiners, 162 Md, 668.

An. Code, 1924, sec. 326. 1912, sec. 267. 1914, cl. 652, sec. 16. 1927, ch. 535, sec. 326.

326. Any person holding a license under this sub-title who shall attach
to his name or use the title M. D., Surgeon, Doctor, Physician, Eye
Specialist, Eye-Sight Specialist, Oculist, Opthalmologist, Doctor of Opthal-
mology, Doctor of Optometry, Doctor of Optics, or any title containing the
word Doctor or the abbreviation Dr., or any word or abbreviation that will
or can convey the impression that he is engaged in the treatment of diseases
or injuries of the human eye, or make use of drugs, medicine or surgery,
in the practice of Optometry, shall be guilty of a misdemeanor, and upon
conviction thereof shall be fined not more than two hundred dollars, or
imprisoned not more than three months, or both fine and imprisoned, and
his license may be revoked, in the discretion of the Court; provided, how-
ever, that any person who holds a standard examination certificate issued
by the Maryland State Board of Examiners in Optometry to practice Op-
tometry in the State of Maryland and who has received a degree from a
legally chartered college having the authority to give the degree of “Doctor
of Optics” or “Doctor of Optometry” may nse the title Doctor of Optics or
Doctor of Optometry in connection with his name.

1927, ch. 535, sec. 328.

327A. Any optometrist practicing Optometry in the State of Maryland
must use the word Optometrist and the word Optometrist only, in connec-

tion with his name wherever said name appears except as provided for in
Section 327.

1931, ch. 117.

327B. 1If any clause, sentence, paragraph or section of this sub-title
shall, for any reason, be adjudged by any court of competent jurisdiction



